107
The DLA 93026 series is an axial leaded wet electrolytic tantalum capacitor and
represents a new level of high CV (capacitance/voltage) previously unavailable in this
technology. These components incorporate a novel, very high capacitance cathode
system that allows for higher CV designs, well beyond values specified in the MIL-
PRF-39006 drawing.
This design includes a welded tantalum can and header assembly that provides
a hermetic seal to withstand harsh shock and vibration requirements of 39006.

108
RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS vs. Frequency, temperature and applied voltage1/ 2/
HOW TO ORDER DLA 93026 PART NUMBER:
*-XX 93026
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Dash
Number
See Rating
Tables
Insulation Sleeve
U = Without Sleeve
S = With Sleeve
Drawing
Number
Not RoHS Compliant
Frequency of
Applied
Ripple Current
120Hz 800Hz 1kHz
Ambient Still Air
Temperature (ºC) ≤55 85 105 125 ≤55 85 105 125 ≤55 85 105 125
% of
85ºC
Rated
Peak
Voltage
100% 0.60 0.39 – – 0.71 0.43 – – 0.72 0.45 – –
90% 0.60 0.46 – – 0.71 0.55 – _ 0.72 0.55 – –
80% 0.60 0.52 0.35 – 0.71 0.62 0.42 – 0.72 0.62 0.42 –
70% 0.60 0.58 0.44 – 0.71 0.69 0.52 – 0.72 0.70 0.52 –
66-2/3% 0.60 0.60 0.46 0.27 0.71 0.71 0.55 0.32 0.72 0.72 0.55 0.32
Frequency of
Applied
Ripple Current
10kHz 40kHz 100kHz
Ambient Still Air
Temperature (ºC) ≤55 85 105 125 ≤55 85 105 125 ≤55 85 105 125
% of
85ºC
Rated
Peak
Voltage
100% 0.88 0.55 – – 1.00 0.63 – – 1.10 0.69 – –
90% 0.88 0.67 – – 1.00 0.77 – _ 1.10 0.85 – –
80% 0.88 0.76 0.52 – 1.00 0.87 0.59 – 1.10 0.96 0.65 –
70% 0.88 0.85 0.64 – 1.00 0.97 0.73 – 1.10 1.07 0.80 –
66-2/3% 0.88 0.88 0.68 0.40 1.00 1.00 0.77 0.45 1.10 1.10 0.85 0.50
1/ At 125ºC the rated voltage of the capacitors decreases to 66 2/3 of the 85ºC rated voltage.
2/ The peak of the applied ac ripple voltage plus the applied dc voltage must not exceed the dc voltage rating of the capacitors.
DLA 93026
Wet Electrolytic Tantalum Capacitor
TDS-HIRELTANT-0010 | Rev 1
 – high reliability tantalum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
109
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
DLA
Part
Number
Cap (μF)
25ºC
at 120Hz
DC Rated
Voltage (V)
at 85ºC
ESR max